

RESOLUTION UPON RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, Tammy Stadler joined the Two Rivers Parks and Recreation Department on September 2nd, 1993 in the position of Clerk I after serving one-year in a part-time capacity;

WHEREAS, throughout her tenure, Tammy was consistently dedicated to professional development and continuous improvement; and;

WHEREAS, Tammy's strong work ethic and passion for learning led her to a promotion to Department Secretary, later re-named Administrative Assistant, on January 19th, 1998, and;

WHEREAS, throughout Tammy's tenure she would come to be described as a mentor, leader, coach, and team-player by sub-ordinates, peers, and supervisors, and;

WHEREAS, Tammy's skills, work ethic, and commitment to the mission of Parks and Recreation made her invaluable to nine different Department Directors, ensuring long-lasting quality service even in the face of change, and;

WHEREAS, Tammy retired December 22nd 2023, after serving the City of Two Rivers with dedication and distinction for a total of 30 years. Tammy contributed above and beyond the call of service because of her love for our mission, community, and team-members in her role with the Two Rivers Parks and Recreation Department and for the citizens of this City, and was a well-respected and passionate member of our Parks and Recreation team.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers hereby expresses its gratitude and appreciation for Tammy Stadler and her many contributions to the Two Rivers Parks and Recreation Department, and the community of Two Rivers; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Two Rivers extends its best wishes to Tammy, for a long, healthy and happy retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Tammy Stadler as a token of the City's thanks for her many years of dedicated service to the citizens of Two Rivers.

Dated this 15th day of January, 2024